DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
currentlighting.com/exo
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without notice.
All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
 Rev 07/11/23

MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
120
MPH
Wall
Thick.
Bolt Circle Bolt Sq. Base Plate
(sq.)
Anchor Bolt
Size
Bolt
Proj.ft m
SSS-10-40-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 4" 25 25 22 17 11.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 91
SSS-10-50-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 5" 25 25 25 23 15 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 106
SSS-12-40-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 4" 25 21 16 13.0 8.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 104
SSS-12-50-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 5" 25 25 23 18 11.8 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 122
SSS-14-40-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 4" 24 18 14.2 11.0 6.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 116
SSS-14-40-7-XX-XX 14 4.3 4" 25 25 23 18 12.2 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 158
SSS-14-50-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 5" 25 24 19 14.4 9.0 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 138
SSS-16-40-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 4" 16 12.2 9.0 6.8 3.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 128
SSS-16-40-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 4" 25 20 15 12.2 7.6 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 176
SSS-16-50-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 5" 22 16 12.2 9.2 5.2 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 153
SSS-16-50-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 5" 25 25 24 19 12.4 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 214
SSS-18-40-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 4" 13.8 10.0 7.2 5.2 2.4 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 147
SSS-18-40-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 4" 23 17 13.0 10.0 6.0 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 201
SSS-18-50-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 5" 18 13.2 9.6 7.0 3.4 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 175
SSS-18-50-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 5" 25 25 20 16 9.8 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 243
SSS-20-40-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 4" 11.4 8.0 5.6 3.8 1.4 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 160
SSS-20-40-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 4" 19 14.6 10.8 8.0 4.4 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 225
SSS-20-50-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 5" 15 10.8 7.6 5.2 2.0 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 191
SSS-20-50-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 5" 25 23 17 13.2 7.6 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 266
SSS-20-60-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 6" 25 25 24 18 11.2 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 312
SSS-25-40-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 4" 7.0 4.2 2.2 NR NR .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 190
SSS-25-40-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 4" 13.4 9.4 6.4 4.2 1.4 .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 266
SSS-25-50-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 9.6 6.0 3.4 1.4 NR .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 231
SSS-25-50-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 22 15 11.2 7.8 3.4 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 324
SSS-25-50-3-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 25 22 16 12.4 6.6 .250" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 437
SSS-25-60-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 6" 25 22 16 11.6 5.6 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 404
SSS-27-40-7-XX-XX 27 8.2 4" 11.4 7.8 5.0 3.0 NR .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 290
SSS-30-40-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 4" 8.2 5.0 2.8 1.2 NR .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 313
SSS-30-50-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 5" 14.2 9.4 6.0 3.4 NR .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 398
SSS-30-50-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 5" 20 14.6 10.2 6.8 2.4 .250" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 537
SSS-30-60-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 6" 20 13.8 9.2 5.8 1.2 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 467
SSS-30-60-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 6" 25 24 17 12.8 6.2 .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 630
SSS-35-60-7-XX-XX 35 10.7 6" 14.2 8.4 4.6 1.6 NR .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 538
SSS-35-60-3-XX-XX 35 10.7 6" 25 17 11.6 7.4 1.8 .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 726
SSS-40-60-7-XX-XX 40 12.2 6" 9.0 4.0 NR NR NR .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 614
SSS-40-60-3-XX-XX 40 12.2 6" 18 11.8 6.8 3.2 NR .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 802
Height of option (in feet)
our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
COMPLETE PART NUMBER REQUIRES SHAFT ABOVE PLUS MOUNTING TYPE, FINISH & APPROPRIATE OPTIONS BELOW

Size
Bolt
Proj.
Pole
Wt
(lbs)ft m
70
MPH
80
MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
Group 2
RSS-10-40-3-XX-XX 10 3.05 4" 25.0 23.8 18.6 15.0 .226" 8" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 116
RSS-10-45-1-XX-XX 10 3.05 4.5" 25.0 22.0 17.2 14.2 .119" 11" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 71
RSS-10-50-7-XX-XX 10 3.05 5" 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 .179" 11" 8 - 11" 5.7 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 110
RSS-12-40-3-XX-XX 12 3.66 4" 25.0 19.2 15.0 12.0 .226" 8" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 135
RSS-12-45-1-XX-XX 12 3.66 4.5" 23.4 18.0 13.8 11.2 .119" 11" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 84
RSS-12-50-7-XX-XX 12 3.66 5" 25.0 25.0 25.0 22.6 .179" 11" 8 - 11" 5.7 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 130
RSS-14-40-3-XX-XX 14 4.27 4" 17.2 12.8 10.0 7.8 .226" 8" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 153
RSS-14-45-1-XX-XX 14 4.27 4.5" 16.0 12.0 9.2 7.4 .119" 11" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 94
RSS-14-50-7-XX-XX 14 4.27 5" 25.0 23.4 18.8 15.0 .179" 11" 8 - 11" 5.7 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 150
RSS-16-40-3-XX-XX 16 4.88 4" 13.8 11.8 8.8 6.8 .226" 8" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 171
RSS-16-45-1-XX-XX 16 4.88 4.5" 14.4 10.6 8.2 6.4 .119" 11" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 105
RSS-16-50-7-XX-XX 16 4.88 5" 25.0 21.4 17.2 13.8 .179" 11" 8 - 11" 5.7 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 170
RSS-18-40-3-XX-XX 18 5.49 4" 13.2 9.6 7.2 5.4 .226" 8" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 189
RSS-18-45-1-XX-XX 18 5.49 4.5" 12.0 8.6 6.2 5.2 .119" 11" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 116
RSS-18-50-7-XX-XX 18 5.49 5" 24.0 18.2 14.4 11.6 .179" 11" 8 - 11" 5.7 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 190
RSS-20-40-3-XX-XX 20 6.10 4" 11.0 8.0 5.6 4.2 .226" 8" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 208
RSS-20-45-1-XX-XX 20 6.10 4.5" 10.0 7.0 5.2 4.0 .119" 11" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 127
RSS-20-50-7-XX-XX 20 6.10 5" 20.8 15.5 12.2 9.8 .179" 11" 8 - 11" 5.7 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 210
RSS-20-60-3-XX-XX 20 6.10 6" 25.0 25.0 25.0 21.0 .259" 11" 9 - 11" 6.4 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 322
RSS-25-45-1-XX-XX 25 7.62 4.5" 6.2 3.8 2.4 1.6 .119" 11" 7.5 - 11" 5.3 - 7.7" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 171
RSS-25-50-7-XX-XX 25 7.62 5" 14.7 10.4 8.0 6.2 .179" 11" 8 - 11" 5.7 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 260
RSS-30-60-3-XX-XX 30 9.14 6" 21.6 16.4 12.8 10.2 .259" 11" 9 - 11" 6.4 - 7.7" 10.25 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 475
R
Cross
Section
S